
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR
EDC-1 

BULANDSHAHAR
EUDD- BULANDSHAHAR YAMUNAPURAM-I CHANDPUR URBAN 02-04-2026 10:00  13:00 3:00

 33@11 ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUæ ;equkiqje&çFke 

cqyUn'kgj ls fudyus okys 11 ds0oh0 iks"kd ds 

vfrHkkfjr gksus ds dkj.k 11 ds0oh0 iks"kd ds 

f}Hkktu dk dk;Z gksuk çLrkfor gSA

DEFENCE COLONY, VISHNUPURAM-1,2, 

NEELKANH COLONY, VILL- CHANDPUR, 

NAYA GAON

TOWN- 5 URBAN 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
DARBARE KALAN, BADA DARBAR, MANDI 

CHOB, BERIYAN

TOWN- 14 URBAN 02-04-2026 14:00 18:00 4:00

TAKIYA MOTISHAHA, BRITIS SCHOOL, 

HAZI COLONY, ANJUM COLONY AND 

KANKAR SARAI ROAD

RAJNAGAR 1 FEEDER NO-1 & 2 URBAN 02-04-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-14,9,11

RAJNAGAR 2 FEEDER NO-5 & 6 URBAN 02-04-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-10,13,9

SWARNAJAYANTI 

PURAM 
FEEDER -11 URBAN 02-04-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

NEW TF INSTALLATION WORK UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN 22025-2026
SWARN JAYANTI PURAM BLOCK B,C,D,

SWARNAJAYANTI 

PURAM 

FEEDER -11 

(SHATABDIPURAM)
URBAN 02-04-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

T/F JUMPER REPLACEMENT WORK AND 

MAINTENANCE

SUDHA SAROVAR, SAI PURAM,PRAGATI 

VIHAR

LAL KUAN-2 FEEDER-4 DOMESTIC 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
RECONDUCOTRING 11 KV WEASEL TO 

DOG IN BUSINESS PLAN 2025-2026

ROSE VALLY SCHOOL,RAMVIHAR-

II,MANSROVER PARK-RADHE 

ENCLAVE,SHAMPU K PICHE WAA 

AREA,NALE K PAS TOWER,KANHEYA KUNJ

SIDHARTH VIHAR
KASHIRAM & 

SIDHARTH VIHAR  
URBAN 02-04-2026 9:00 10:00 1:00 MAINTENANCE WORK KASHRAM BLOCK 1-5

BEHRAMPUR

BADH VIHAR & 

BEHRAMPUR & 

BAGU

URBAN 02-04-2026 10:30 11:30 1:00 MAINTENANCE WORK SIDHARTH VIHAR, RAHUL VIHAR, BUDH

4 GHAZIABAD-2

5 GHAZIABAD-3
EUDC-TECHNICAL, 

GHAZIABAD

EUDD 33 KV

(TECH) TRANS HINDON, 

GHAZIABAD

33/11 KV S/S. 

VASUNDHRA-10 

GZB

 FEEDER NO-ALL 

FEEDER
URBAN 02-04-2026 14:00 17:00 4:00

fctusl Iyku&2005&26 ds vUrxZr lhåVhå 

cnyus dk dk;ZA

olqU/kjk lSDVj&2] lkbZV&4] b.MfLVª;y ,fj;k ,oa 

lEcfU/kr lEiw.kZ {ks=A

6 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT
EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT
VIKASPURI 33 KV VIKASPURI URBAN 02-04-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

FOR THE WORK OF RED HOT ATTEND 

AND GENERAL MAINTENANCE AT 33 

KV LINE.

BUNKAR NAGAR, CHAND KA PUL, KIDWAI 

NAGAR, LUHAR PURA, PILOKHADI ROAD, 

SHYAM NAGAR,, WATER PUMP,  VIKAS 

PURI

7 MEERUT-2

GARDING WORK OF 11 KV LINE 

DT METERING & TAILLESS WORK 

BUSINESSPLAN 2024-2025

EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE

EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

SOUTH SIDE

MORADABAD8

2 GAJRAULA EDC-AMROHA

3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZAIBAD

EDD NAUGAWA SADAT AMROHA - 99

NIL

NIL

GUNNOR, BHAKROLI, 

SHAHJANABAD,BABRALA LINE 

PAR,DAADPUR, PAHLWADA, PATHAKPUR, 

ISHAMPUR, TARFARI, GAJADHARPUR, 

RASOOLPUR, AKHBARPUR,  HEERA PUR, 

DAULATPUR,  NOORPUR,

REPLACEMENT 33 KV UNDERGROUND 

CABLE BY M/S KASIMAC ENTERPRISSES
3:0014:0011:0002-04-2026RURAL33 KV GUNNOR33/11 GUNNOREDD-BABRALAEDC- SAMBHAL

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 01-04-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXI

MATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA



FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 01-04-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXI

MATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

8 MORADABAD
EUDC- 

MORADABAD

EUDD-11 KV & LT  

VERTICAL(MORADABAD)
33/11 EKTA VIHAR 33 KV EKTA VIHAR URBAN 02-04-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00 MAINTENANCE WORK

EKTA VIHAR UTTRI ,EKTA VIHAR SOUTH, 

MUSTAFABAD, INDUSTRIAL AREA

MANDWADA RURAL 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

SARAI AGRICULTURE 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

HABIBPUR RURAL 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

RAIPUR ATERNA AGRICULTURE 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

HABIBPUR AGRICULTURE 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

MANDWADA AGRICULTURE 02-04-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

SECTOR-50 NEW FEEDER NO-6 INDUSTRIAL 02-04-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 SECTOR -51 KENDRIYA VIHAR

SECTOR-39 FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 02-04-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 SECTOR0-41 KE BLOCK E,G, J, F KI SUPPLY

SECTOR-23 FEEDER NO-9 RESEDINTIAL 02-04-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK B,C BLOCK SEC 22 AND VILL-CHAURA

SECTOR-16 FEEDER NO-4 INDUSTRIAL 02-04-2026 7:00 8:30 1:30 B, BLOCK SEC 2

SECTOR-16 FEEDER NO-2 INDUSTRIAL 02-04-2026 8:30 9:30 1:00 C, BLOCK SEC 2

JEWAR BANGER ALL FEEDER URBAN 02-04-2026 9:00 12:00 3:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK JEWAR BANGER

ITHERA ALL FEEDER URBAN 02-04-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00 CT REPLACEMENT WORK 
ITHERA, ROZA JALALPUR,YAKUBPUR, 

MILAK LACHHI, PATWARI

SECTOR-18 OLD ALL FEEDER URBAN 02-04-2026 15:00 17:00 2:00

FOR POWER T/F CAPACITY INCREASING 

05MVA TO 10 MVA INSTALLATION 

WORK UNDER PROCESS

SEC-18

132/33KV 

TRANSMISSION 

SEC-45

FEEDER NO.07 URBAN 02-04-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
FOR VCB PANEL RAPAIR AT 

CONSUMER AND

RESIDENTIAL SOCIETY M/S NRI 

RESIDENCY APARTMENT OWNERS, 

ASSOCIATION GH-4A SECTOR-45,NOIDA

EUDD- 33 KV 

EXPRESSWAY

S/s 33 KV 

INDEPENDENT 

FEEDER

FEEDER NO-10 

FROM 132 KV 

SECTOR 115

URBAN 02-04-2026 10:00 13:30 3:00
AS PER REQUEST LETTER OF NOIDA 

AUTHORITY

AMARPALI PLATINUM AND AMARPALI 

ZODIAC SOCIETY SECTOR 119

11 SAHARANPUR

EUDD- 33 KV YEIDE

HABIBPUR

fctusl Iyku 2025&26 ds vUrxZr 33@11 

ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUnz gchciqj ij 33 ds0oh0 dh 

ubZ oh0lh0ch0 yxkus gsrq

 jk;iqj vVsjuk xkao] gchciqj xkao] eUnokMk xkao

10 NOIDA
EUDC-TECHNICAL 

NOIDA

EUDD-11KV STADIUM

EUDD- 33 KV STADIUM

TRANSFORMERS MAINTENANCE

MAIN & SPARE CABLE INTER CHANGE

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDC-2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDD- BUDHANA

NIL


